MATERIAL TRANSMITTED							
MANUAL:	INCOME MA	AINTENANCE	CHANGE NUMBER: 261				
DELETE		INSERT OR CHANGE					
PAGES	CHAPTER	DATED	PAGES	CHAPTER	DATED		
iii	7	3/02	iii	7	8/02		
3		10/00	3	7	8/02		
4	7	10/16/00	4	7	8/02		
			5	7	10/16/00		
5a	7	3/02	5a	7	8/02		
			11	7	10/00		
12	7	10/00	12	7	8/02		
			27	7	11/00		
28	7	3/02	28	7	8/02		
			APPENDIX A -1 - A-2		8/02		
DATE: AUGUST 1, 2002 TO: ALL INCOME MAINTENANCE MANUAL HOLDERS							

Changes to WV CHIP are being made as follows. These changes are effective August 1, 2002.

Throughout the text, references to PEIA have changed to Automated Health Systems (AHS) or Express Scripts, as appropriate.

## APPENDIX A - Definitions of Insurance for WV CHIP

The list of Excepted Insurance Benefits and other definitions such as Group Health Plan that was on a page at the beginning of the chapter has been designated Appendix A. Previously it had no designation or page numbers.

## Section 7.2,A and E

Language concerning notification of Medicaid ineligibility was deleted. Language concerning RAPIDS issuance of notices at approval and redetermination was added to item E.

## Section 7.7

A reference was corrected.

## Section 7.14,A

Language was added to the SSN provision requirement to make it consistent with Section 7.8,F.

Policy Questions should be directed to the OFS Policy Unit.

RAPIDS questions should be directed to the RAPIDS Help Desk.